letters issued by the ROC should still apply.

The essence of YMTC’s merger of Ching Ming Investment Corp is the organizational restructuring.

According to the relevant interpretation letter issued by the Accounting Research and Development

Foundation, when YMTC acquired the equity of Ching Ming Investment Corp for merger, it shall

account for the book value of all assets and liabilities in Ching Ming Investment Corp and prepare the

consolidated balance sheet accordingly. When preparing the comparative financial statements, it should

be deemed to have been consolidated from the beginning and restate the comparative period financial

statements. The financial performance of Ching Ming Investment Corp from January 1 to December 31,

2020 has been included in the individual comprehensive income statement of YMTC from January 1 to

December 31, 2020, and it has been retrospectively restated into YMTC individual financial statements

from January 1 to December 31, 2020.

- 87 -

Previous impact of assets, liabilities and equity items

Amount Before

Restatement

Retrospective

Adjustment

Amount After

Restatement

December 31, 2020

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 13,961,189   $ 108,817   $ 14,070,006

Financial assets measured at FVTPL   1,424,612   318,801   1,743,413

Financial assets measured at FVTOCI   1,995,725   1,242   1,996,967

Financial assets measured at amortized cost   2,135,125   64,420   2,199,545

Other current assets   216,914   4,529   221,443

Investment accounted for using equity

method   19,441,742   (496,296)   18,945,446

Property, plant and equipment   40,503,281   68   40,503,349

Other intangible assets   62,005   29   62,034

Deferred tax asset   3,019,704   59   3,019,763

Total effect on assets   $ 1,669

Other payables   2,807,808   $ 1,286   2,809,094

Net defined benefit liabilities - non-current   2,842,886   568   2,843,454

Other non-current liabilities   136,577   (185)   136,392

Total effect on liabilities   $ 1,669

Previous impact of comprehensive income (loss) items

Amount Before

Restatement

Retrospective

Adjustment

Amount After

Restatement

For the year ended December 31, 2020

Operating expenses   $ (2,549,519)   $ (11,518)   $ (2,561,037)

Non-operating income and expenses   (314,104)   9,350   (304,754)

Income tax   (3,524,266)   2,168   (3,522,098)

Total effect on net profit   $ -

- 88 -

36. SIGNIFICANT ASSETS AND LIABILITIES DENOMINATED IN FOREIGN CURRENCIES

The Company’s significant financial assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies aggregated by

the foreign currencies other than functional currencies of the Company and the related exchange rates

between foreign currencies and respective functional currencies were as follows:

December 31, 2021

Foreign

Currencies

(In Thousands)  Exchange Rate
Carrying

Amount

Financial assets

Monetary items